ChongQing JinLai Technology Co., Ltd.
重庆金籁科技股份有限公司
Power Choke
          BPAA1208KS Series
         JinLai's proven design and process support high reliability, high
thermal characteristics, and high efficiency power chokes for  application.
  DATA SHEET
  Place of origin: China

A B C L H G
12.0 ± 0.50 12.0 ± 0.50 8.0MAX 12.60 Typ 5.40 Typ 7.00 Typ
重庆市丰都县水天坪工业园区      Shuitianping industrial park, fengdu county, chongqing
Tel: (023) 64599888 Fax: (023) 81850171
4/10
Dimensions in mm
四角点胶对角点固定胶 白色印字
ChongQing JinLai Technology Co., Ltd.
重庆金籁科技股份有限公司
5.Electrical Characteristics
料号
Part No.
电感值 / L(μH) 直流电阻 / DCR(mΩ) 饱和电流 / Isat(A) 温升电流 / Itemp(A)
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation current Temperature rise current
Typ. Tolerance Max. Max. Max.
BPAA1208KS150MTP09 15 ±20％ 32 10.50 5.80
BPAA1208KS680MTP09 68 ±20％ 138 4.18 2.33
BPAA1208KS101MTP09 100 ±20％ 210 3.46 1.89
BPAA1208KS151MTP09 150 ±20％ 320 2.83 1.52
BPAA1208KS221MTP09 220 ±20％ 480 2.35 1.25
BPAA1208KS331MTP09 330 ±20％ 730 1.93 1.01
BPAA1208KS681MTP09 680 ±20％ 1390 1.33 0.736
・L 值测试频率：100KHz,OSC LEVEL:1.0V 。
  Test frequency at 100KHz,OSC LEVEL:1.0V.
・额定电流：以 Isat 和 Itemp 两个中的一个较小值作为额定电流值。
  Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.